Chalet/Area Road Unmerge Norm Daigle

Parcel ID’s Address Current Date of size Commen | Notes Area of Tax Card
Owner unmerge/c t
ommon
owner
Deed
254-019-000 58 Chalet Dr | Daigle 2005 2242 | .43 Vacant UNMERGED FROM #26
0681 acres | lot 2006
9-29-2005 LOTS 19 & 26 TO
BE UNMERGED PER
COPIES OF DEEDS IN
SOURCE FILE 07-06 PER
PLANNING DEPT
ADDRESS CHANGED
FROM AREA ROAD TO 58
CHALET DR.
254-026-000 31 Area Road | Migdalski 2005 deed | .36 House UNMERGED FROM #19
for the acres | builtin 2006
unmerged 1978.
parcel to Daigles
Migdalski did the
2254-0696 unmerge
sold
house
kept
vacant lot
to build

Summary of my(BAichinger) conversation with Norm Daigle October 30" 2008

Norm Daigle was the owner of 254-026-000 and 254-019-000. These parcels were merged and
indicate that in the assessors data base. | know Norm since he worked on my house. Norm took
ownership of 3 parcels. One from the mother and then another from the kids. The kids lot was
the one that had 2 parcels in it. He took the single deed describing the two parcels down to
David Andrade. David told him to go up to the Assessors office. The Assessor was not there so
he left this information with Marsha McGinley. Marsha gave the information to Wil. Wil called
Norm and Norm went down to the town hall to meet with Wil. Wil did not want to unmerge the
parcels saying that one was too small. Norm drew out a plot plan showing how he could fit a
house on it. Wil reluctantly agreed and gave him the second tax id. This occurred in July of

2006.




Unmerged parcel - Area Road Page 1 of 1

John AYER

From: mmcginley [nmcginley@aqilfordnh.org]
Sent: Friday, July 21, 2006 4:02 PM

To: javer@uilfordnh.org

Subject: Unmerged parcel - Area Road

Hi John,
Just a note to remind you to issue a new street address.
Parcel # 254-026-000 was "unmerged" to become two separate parcels as follows:
/
;//Parcel # 254-026-000 - 31 Area Road

Parcel # 254-019-000 - Area Road

Per/Kari at DPW the driveway for Lot 019-000 is off of Chalet Drive, therefore, a new street address Is needed for
this parcel. As soon as | receive authorization from you as Planning Director to change the address | will change
the address in our Univers and BMSI systems.

Thank you!

Marsha A. McGinley
Assessing Technician

7/24/2006



Sent: Monday, July 24, 2006 9:00 AM
To: mmcginley@gilfordnh.org

Cc: jhayes@gilfordnh.org

Subject: RE: Unmerged parcel - Area Road

'+l
are as follows: p\ o A 1
phav iz o e
Parcel # 254-026.000 — 31 Area Road (No change) -~ o h&m _, r> ,.?
\\..A.\\ ,\\. e 2o H.
Parcel # 254-019.000 — 58 Chalet Drive (New) < 2GS

| will prepare a memo to circulate to the various departments and entities that need to know.

- John

Joun B, Aver, AICP

DIRECTOR OF PLANNIMG aND Larm Use
Town OF GILFORD

Gurorn, NH 03249 , . (o
403-527-4727 BHONE Vi Agiay Beat
603-527-4731 rax Y, ﬂﬁi

!

T I
Talins 2 waarl

Y

ar



|
|
|
|
|
|
|
l
|
|
!
B

T Grifos

| Aorivman ﬂa@/ﬁ (a /gu]la’er) Sﬁ)ppeﬁ N 7%} g it
! albout 2 (0fF Yhut were merqed (see a%ﬁwégaﬂps)

prvpéﬂ%’

TG ds Aames

i
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

IS oa7-000 Csvladivi sion 1ot # §4)
A5 Y - 03l - 000 (Suedmision |01

54-134
1843 AcC

TAE 1A)

e brsms e it

“he Fuo lots wére mmfm' un Knowsin /i,f Yo the
i€ (7“‘(\6’. fots LLENE T 2 Jame Adime
Lot Qs8Y_pa7-000 twas ot m@rge"ij o

5L -l -d00 lbetause ownership cwas 1n the

- >
— Cqm e, Unmé_ & \+éf£. . /()73 ,
—— What do we heed h order +o

THIS WAP IS FOR ASSESSMENT PURPOSES. [T IS NDT VALID
FOR LEGAL DESCRIPTION OR CONVEYANCE.

THE HORIZONTAL DATUM IS THE NEW HAMPSHIRE STATE
PLANE COORDINATE SYSTEM.

CARTOGRAPHIC ASSOC. INC.

PROFESSIONAL GIS CONSULTANTS

MMBRCINAL WAFPRIC ~ OrS - PUBLE WORKE BFORMATIN SAMAGEMINT
11 PLEASANT STREET, F.0. MR 267, LTTLETON, AEW Hik Dok D301
(B = {BOOIXTZ-4540 — FAK {BO3d4dmiRE = WALCAI=BT OB




9002 92# WOWd Q3DAIWNN
*S3LON

g 9V 3NTWA

anjep

QINJY WEDL

:IvL0L DNIATINGLNO

By pPuUOl PJD Zazl§s L3718 Ji Al adAl
Yivqd ONIGRINELNO

1eaJy pa1Bayun

1eaJy paysiulgun

*Ipy 31a)JeW 13108 JEaL "3
poch ¥ RN INL-ETY
NJ¥ Tvi0l 1A3Lyigeladae
Jojoel % 3 sUoLyipuo)
Joloel apedn zspeJn Alljenp
V1018n135 twaJy BuiAll jelol
sJexn Cusg 1eady 1714 punoJg
soedadny (sJe0 #) sbeueg juswaseg
wy 23y / 1533V14314 IO
v184 tadA)l Bulleay
-[py av/iesH 1waysAs Bulieay
2133y tpa.Jy Wooy D3y Juauwaseq
juswesey :pady BulAal fuusg Ul4
galy “uliun INON :luslieseg
sucLlippy 1s24n1XLd jBIO0L
Buigunid -1sadnlxXtd 1.pPY
aolJdg aseq isyieg Jied
ssyjeq 1)nd
rswoay 12101
SNOILYINAWOD HOVOdddY LS0D Isiioe.pag
INON i511EM
00 ] H 12133
00 9 *34 A4015
00 4 ;21418
00 El tylyd SNITIang
00 Q
Qo J
00 9
0o v
anjeA BaJy JOOY4 Pyl JOoj4 puodas Jo0)d 3S014 19A8@7 JaMoT asod.nd junowy # 3i1eq PLIBA adl.ldd adA ] a31e(
I¥LVQ NOiilagy TYLYa 11Wd3d iyilva S3vS
aalli0 S,.055a558 AQ palildaAa 1od Ojul ales
NDIS + AYWIN3
GIADHAWIND dr 91809002 ) *31vad 4339
N9IS + A¥INZ po2 LY J3NTYA ANV VACL 0gy 0 4V "101 +39vd 4330
008 0330
- NOILYKWH¥O4NI NOI1237703 Viva -
0021y V101 ,
. INIQTing 002 1y &Z- 3Z15/3dVHS 0E?°0 AUVHIdd
mm\> o002 LYy [«[, N 67250 HN 404119
m¢$ Q¥ ONOd HSHYWLYS %2l
3 IN3¥UND W0O1¥d
¥
- NOILVWMOAND LINIWSSISSY - ANTVA ONYT % S¥012¥4 JONIANTANI Erat dAl Vv ONW 3 JO¥VI § P ¥ NVWHON "31Divd
YLy
00" €01 @l OHEN S§SIYQUV/EIANMO LNIHIND
I 40 I # Q¥ pgL - 4 i8SY1D ' SSLENN ONIAILT Y1 *DNINOZ 000-610-%52 $107/dvi 4a 137YHD 8§

9p0z ‘L 1tJdy =30VA 40 31vd 3A1103443

Y THSAWYH M3N "d¥04719

Q¥VD d¥023¥ ALAIHONd TVILNI3QISIY

Wd JE:8572 90/52/80



a
2 T
Abuttirg Towre
[ Buiding
Water Bodies
/4 Rivers & Streams
[ ] OpenWater
Misc Pamel Lines
AJ Bridge
My Cemetery
A Essement
Ay Hoolks
M Right-Of-Way
2 Private Road ROW
A/ Utility
Weetland
Parcek
S Comman
A Pmoperty Line
. Private Road
A/ Road
/v, Dasled Road
Road ROWs

lots 19 and 26

were unmerged

; . The data shown on this site are
\ - / ot provided for infermational and
Q 0 = 76 ACC 7t \\ ACC planning purposes anly, The
kS l\:\ 2 795’- N Town and its consultants are not
/ Q - responsible for the misuse or
//—‘\ 9 e misrepresentation of the data.
71 142 £t

MapsOnline



Barb
Line

Barb
Callout
lots 19 and 26 were unmerged


Aot 0P - o
Laurie S. Perreault ‘ RECEWED

‘,/ Attorney At Law

Holis Vilage arketpace > WISKOV 14 PH 1300

Hollis, NH 03049 52149 ! 7 Wﬁ%@ﬁﬁ?ﬂm

BELgZP_ COUNTY

ENUE -
MINISTRATION

Warranty Deed

I, Emily J. Vance, Trustee of The E. J. Vance Trust No. 1, under declartion of trust
dated November 25, 1991,

of 7415 Hurstborne Green Drive, Charlotte, North Carolina 28277

for consideration paid, grant to Norman R. Daiglc;ﬁand Carol E. . Daigle, husband
and wife, :

of 124 Saltmarsh Pond Road , Gilford, NH 03249 with WARRANTY COVENANTS, as
Joint Tenants with Rights of Survivorship, the following described premises:

Two certain tracts or parcels of land as follows:

Tract 1: A certain tract or parcel of land situated in Gilford, County of Belknap, State
of New Hampshire, being Lot #11A as shown on plan titled "Plan of Chalet Village of
Belknap Mtn., Inc. and adjoining Lets, Gilford, N. H., December 1969, Scale: 1" = 100’
" recorded in the Belknap County Registry of Deeds, bounded and described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the easterly side line of Chalet Road, so-called, at the boundary
line between Lot #12A as shown on said plan and the lot herein conveyed; thence
runiing S 14° 39' W along said Chalet Road a distance of one hundred fifty and nine
tenths feet (150.9") to a point; thence turning to the left and running in a southeasterly
direction a distance of twenty feet (20') to a point at the boundary line between Lot #10A
as shown on said plan and the lot herein conveyed; thence continuing along said Lot
#10A a distance of one hundred feet (100') to a point at the boundary of Lot #7A as
shown on said plan; thence turning to the left and running in a northeasterly direction
along said Lot #7A and Lot #8A as shown on said plan a distance of two hundred twenty
feet (220') to a point at the boundary of said Lot #12A; thence turning to the left and
running in a westerly direction along said Lot #12A a distance of ninety-five feet (95') to
a point at the easterly sideline of Chalet Road, being the point beginning,

P Yot B X N B ]
1890942 Hh3e M-




The said premises are conveyed subject to and with benefit of easements, restrictions,
agreements and rights of way of record, if any there be, insofar as the same are in force
and applicable,

Me;ming and intending to convey the same premises conveyed to Emily J. Vance,
Trustee of The E. J. Vance Trust No. 1 from Emily J. Vance by deed dated January 27,
1992 and recorded with the Belknap Registry of Deeds on March 24, 1992 at Book 1204
Page 24, ’ .

Tract 2: A certain tract or parcel of land, together with buildings thereon, if any, being
Lot #7A as shown on plan titled "Plan of Chalet Village of Belknap Mtn., Inc. and
adjoining lots, Gilford, N.H. December, 1969, Scale: 1" = 100", " recorded in the
Belknap County Registry of Deeds, bounded and described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the westerly side of a fifty foot (50') right-of-way, a/k/a Area
Road, so-called, at the boundary of the lot herein conveyed and Lot #8A as shown on
said plan; thence running in a northwesterly direction along said Lot #8A a distance of
one hundred thirty feet (130') to a point at Lot #11A as shown on said plan; thence
turning to the left and running in a southwesterly direction along said Lot #11A a
distance of one hundred feet (100') to a point at the boundary of the lot herein conveyed
and Lot #6A as shown on said plan; thence turning to the left and running in a
southeasterly direction along said Lot #6A a distance of one hundred twenty-five (125')

“to a point on the westerly side of said Area Road; thence turning to the left and running
in a generally northeasterly direction along the westerly sideline of said Area Road a
distance of one hundred forty feet (140') to the point of beginning,

The said premises are conveyed subject to and with benefit of easements, restrictions,
agreements and rights of way of record, if any there be, insofar as the same are in force
and applicable.

Meaning and intending to convey the same premises conveyed to Emily J. Vance,
Trustee of The E. J. Vance Trust No. 1 from Emily J. Vance by deed dated January 27,
1992 and recorded with the Belknap Registry of Deeds on March 24, 1992 at Book 1204
Page 22,

THIS IS NOT HOMESTEAD PROPERTY.
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SV (I
Witness my hand(s) this day of Oeteber; 2005.

The E. J. Vance Trust No. 1

- B % 7
‘Emily J % zce, Trustee

State of Nogth Car, Pja }
County of” {5)& \"3 _
9 \§ f N eA—
On the day of&&‘ober, 2005, before me, personally appeared Emily J. Vance, to
me known or proven to be the party executing the foregoing instrument, and she

acknowledged herself to the the Trustee of The E. J. Vance Trust No.1, and acknowledged
said instrument, by her executed, to be her free act and deed.

Not% Public: 9

My Commission Expires:

Patrice Seymour

Printed/Typed Name

onNan
GO JU




Trust bertiﬁcate .
THEE. J. VANCE TRUST NO. 1

The undersigned trustee, as trustee under the THE E. J. VANCE TRUST NO. 1, created
under a trust agreement dated November 25, 1991, hereby states pursuant to RSA 564-
A:7 that she has full and absolute power in said trust agreement to convey any or all
interest in real estate and improvements thereon held in said trust and no purchaser or
third party shall be bound to inquire whether the trustee has said power or is properly
exercising said power or to see to the application of any trust asset paid to the trustee for
a conveyance thereof.

g, ot
Executed this y of , 2005.

THEE. J. VANCE TRUST NO. 1

Eril, Q. P o

Emily J e, Trustee

State of NomfyCarglina
County of

. ' .DhgvébQA«
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this y of Geteber; 2005,

by Emily J. Vance, Trustee of THE E. J. VANCE TRUST NO. 1.

Notary Public v

Patrice Seymour
Typed/Printed name

My Commission Expires: s ed?}\TRI‘GE SEYMOUR
NOTARY PUBL!

/ GASTON COUNTY, nc.
My Commission Expires July 6, 2010

Haan
A0 JU
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WARRANTY DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS THAT, We, Norman R. Daigle, Jr. and
Carol E. Daigle, husband and wife of 124 Saltmarsh Pond Road, Town of Gilford,
County of Belknap, State of New Hampshire 03249

FOR CONSIDERATION PAID, GRANTS TO, Wojtek M. Migdalski and Elizabeth
Kessel-Migdalski, of 5 Anthony Avenue, Town of Manchester, Commonwealth of
Massachusetts 01944

WITH WARRANTY COVENANTS, as joint tenants with rights of survivorship

A certain tract or parcel of land, together with the buildings thereon, if any, being Lot
#7A as shown on plan entitled "Plan of Chalet Village of Belknap Mitn., Inc. and
adjoining lots, Gilford, NH, December, 1969, Scale: 1"-100"," recorded in the Belknap
County Registry of Deeds, bounded and described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the westerly side of a fifty foot (50") right-of-way, a/k/a Area
Road, so-called, at the boundary of the lot herein conveyed and Lot #8A as shown on said
plan, thence running in a northwesterly direction along said Lot #8A a distance of one
hundred thirty feet (130") to a point at Lot #11A as shown on said plan;

thence turning to the left and running in a southwesterly direction along said Lot #11A a
distance of one hundred feet (100") to a point at the boundary of the lot herein conveyed
and Lot #6A as shown on said plan;

thence turning to the left and running in a southeasterly direction along said Lot #6A a
distance of one hundred twenty-five feet (125') to a point on the westerly side of said
Area Road; '

thence turning to the left and running in a generally northeasterly direction along the
westerly sideline of said Area Road a distance of one hundred forty feet (140" to the
point of beginning.

96903d"5¢cH
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Meaning and intending to convey the same premises conveyed to the within Grantors by
deed of Emily J. Vance Trustee of the E.J. Vance Trust No. 1, dated November 9, 2005,
as recorded in the Belknap County Registry of Deeds at Volume 2242, Page 681.

The within property is not the homestead of the within Grantors.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands this 16% day of December,
2005

Pl 225 (e 2P0 3

Norman R. Daigle, Jr. Carol E. Daigle (@)

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
COUNTY OF BELKNAP

On this, the 16™ day of December, 2005, then personally appeared Norman R. Daigle, Jr.
and Carol E. Daigle, known to me or satisfactorily proven to be the persons whose names
are subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that they executed the
foregoing for the purposes therein contained as their free act and deed.

Before me,

SEAL
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